any utility cost associated with the pump or water right described in Section 1(c) of 

this Agreement.  Both parties agree to use best efforts to minimize increases to 

utility costs when making any improvements to the Property.  

5. City and District Contributions.   

a. Purchase Price for Property.  The City agreed to pay Two Million and Four 

Hundred Thousand Dollars and No/100 ($2,400,000.00) to purchase the 

Property pursuant to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated July 11, 

2018 with a closing date of November 29, 2018 (“Purchase Agreement”).   

b. District Contribution.  The District will pay the City One Million and Eight 

Hundred Thousand Dollars and No/100 ($1,800,000) for a 75% tenant in 

common ownership interest in the Property.  Upon such payment, the City 

will record the Bargain & Sales Deed attached as Exhibit B conveying such 

75% tenant in common interest to the District.   

c. Restrictive Covenant.  A Restrictive Covenant shall be included in the Bargain